TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328625

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGS LLC		11/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd.	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94541	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85251128	ROADRUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9164442100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-444-1000

trademark@downeybrand.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Thomas

Address Line 1: 621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41098.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/michaeljthomas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=roadrunnertmassig11122014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0380

900312370

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of November 12, 2014 from AGS LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), with a principal place of business of 6680 Amelia Earhart Court, Las Vegas, NV 89119, to Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business of 4080 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 94541.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of Application SN 85/251128 (the "Application") to register the trademark ROADRUNNER (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Application and the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating solely to the Mark, and no other goodwill of any kind of or owned by AGS.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Application and the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, of the day and year first written above.

ACCETO

gg

COUNSEL

AFDOCS/10790865 1

RECORDED: 01/12/2015

1